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The search for modernity through our history. 
Two classics like Marmo and Terrazzo, timeless looks, merging with 
current trends in decors and colours, suitable for modern interior design. 
A range of styles available, both for commercial interiors and for anyone 
with a taste for living spaces that pay homage to a cherished past through 

contemporary finishes and nuances.
A project of true class that sees Ceramica Magica carrying forward a process 

of renewal and return to the forefront of the Made in Italy movement. 
This, decidedly, is ARTE. 

La ricerca della modernità attraverso la nostra storia. 

Due classici come Marmo e Terrazzo, look eterni, che si mescolano con il trend di decori e colori, 

adatti al moderno design di interni. Molteplici stili possibili sia per utilizzi commerciali che per 

chi desidera superfici domestiche che accarezzano un dolce passato attraverso finiture e nuances 

contemporanee. Un progetto raffinato, in cui Ceramica Magica continua il suo percorso di 

rinnovazione e ritorno alla leadership del pensiero Made in Italy. 

Questa è decisamente ARTE. 

ARTE
MARMO | TERRAZZO | MODERNA 
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ARTE MARMO grey
60x120 matt



ARTE
MARMO grey

Classic and modern mix 

in a refined and timeless 

material, interpreted in 

a colour suitable for any 

surface and style.

Arte Marmo Grey available 

in Matt and Polished 

finishes is for people who 

appreciate a distinctive 

brand of minimalism.

Il classico e il moderno si 

incontrano attraverso una 

materia raffinata e senza 

tempo, interpretato in un 

colore adatto a qualsiasi 

superficie e stile.

Arte Marmo Grey nelle 

sue due finiture Matt e 

Polished è per chi ama 

un minimalismo dal forte 

carattere.
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ARTE MARMO grey
wall 30x30 matt



ARTE MARMO grey
floor 60x120 matt



V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE MARMO grey

ARTE MARMO grey
60x120 - 24”x 48”



60x120 - 24”x 48”
matt
polished

60x60 - 24”x 24”
matt
polished

30x60 - 12”x 24”
matt 
polished

30x30 - 12”x 12”
matt

mosaic 
30x30 - 12”x 12”
(5x5 - 2”x2”)
matt
polished

15x15 - 6”x 6”
matt

skirting
7x60 -3”x 24”
matt

AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  
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ARTE MARMO black
60x120 polished



ARTE
MARMO black

11

A colour for the ages. Pure 

elegance, with the white 

nuances of the veining 

embedded in the darker and 

sophisticated hues of the 

matrix. Marmo Black is luxury 

for today. 

From 60x120  cm down to 

15x15 cm, all sizes rectified 

and modular. 

Un colore eterno , elegante 

con nuances bianche delle 

vene  che si mescolano alla 

tonalità più scura e sofisticata. 

Il Marmo Black è il lusso 

moderno. 

Da 60x120 fino al 15x15, 

in tutti i formati rettificati e 

modulari. 





ARTE MARMO black
60x120 polished



V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE MARMO black

ARTE MARMO black
60x120 - 24”x 48”



60x120 - 24”x 48”
matt
polished

60x60 - 24”x 24”
matt
polished

30x60 - 12”x 24”
matt 
polished

30x30 - 12”x 12”
matt

mosaic 
30x30 - 12”x 12”
(5x5 - 2”x2”)
matt
polished

15x15 - 6”x 6”
matt

skirting
7x60 -3”x 24”
matt
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AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  



ARTE MARMO grey
wall 60x120 polished

ARTE TERRAZZO white
floor 60x120 matt



ARTE
TERRAZZO white
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The tradition of ancient history, interpreted 

in a modern white colour, and with fine 

and minimalist flaking. 

A deep pattern that maximizes the effect of 

digital enhancement techniques currently 

employed. 

A history continuing on its path toward 

the future.

La tradizione di una storia antica, 

interpretata in un colore bianco moderno, 

e dalle scaglie fini e minimaliste. 

Una grafica profonda che risalta le 

qualità attuali della leggera applicazione 

digitale. 

Una storia che riprende il suo percorso 

verso il futuro.



ARTE MARMO grey
wall 60x120 polished



ARTE TERRAZZO white
floor 60x120 matt



V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE TERRAZZO white

ARTE TERRAZZO white
60x60 - 24”x 24”



60x120 - 24”x 48”
matt

60x60 - 24”x 24”
matt

30x60 - 12”x 24”
matt  

30x30 - 12”x 12”
matt

mosaic 
30x30 - 12”x 12”
(5x5 - 2”x2”)
matt

15x15 - 6”x 6”
matt

skirting
7x60 -3”x 24”
matt
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AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  
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ARTE TERRAZZO grey
60x120 matt



ARTE
TERRAZZO grey

23

A historic material made of ceramic, 

suitable for heavy traffic areas by 

virtue of its engineering qualities 

and its discreet appearance, able 

to hide dust and dirt typical of 

commercial premises. 

Sizes from 60x120  cm to 

15x15  cm, affording endless 

modular options for the designer.

Una materia storica realizzata in 

ceramica, adatta alle superfici ad 

alto traffico, per le sue capacità 

tecniche, e per la sua conformità 

estetica adatta a nascondere 

polvere e sporcizia negli ambienti 

commerciali. 

Da 60x120 a 15x15, infinite 

opzioni modulari per il progettista.



V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE TERRAZZO grey

ARTE TERRAZZO grey
30x30 - 12”x 12”



60x120 - 24”x 48”
matt

60x60 - 24”x 24”
matt

30x60 - 12”x 24”
matt 

30x30 - 12”x 12”
matt

mosaic 
30x30 - 12”x 12”
(5x5 - 2”x2”)
matt

15x15 - 6”x 6”
matt

skirting
7x60 -3”x 24”
matt
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AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  
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ARTE TERRAZZO black
floor 60x120 matt

ARTE MODERNA grey
wall 30x30 mix



ARTE
TERRAZZO black
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A modern and elegant colour is the 

interpretation of Terrazzo becomes 

ideal for a diversity of styles, from 

classic through industrial to the 

preferences of today. 

For floors reminiscent of a past that 

looks to the future.  

Un colore moderno ed elegante che 

nell’interpretazione del terrazzo, 

diventa adatto per gli stili più differenti, 

dal classico all’industriale, fino alle 

situazioni più attuali. 

Per pavimenti che ricordano un 

passato che ambisce al futuro. 



ARTE MODERNA grey
wall 30x30 mix



ARTE TERRAZZO black
floor 60x120 matt



V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE TERRAZZO black

ARTE TERRAZZO black
60x120- 24”x 48”



60x120 - 24”x 48”
matt

60x60 - 24”x 24”
matt

30x60 - 12”x 24”
matt 

30x30 - 12”x 12”
matt

mosaic 
30x30 - 12”x 12”
(5x5 - 2”x2”)
matt

15x15 - 6”x 6”
matt

skirting
7x60 -3”x 24”
matt
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AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  



ARTE MODERNA blue
wall 30x30 mix

ARTE TERRAZZO white
floor 60x60 matt

ARTE MARMO grey
wall 60x120 matt



ARTE
MODERNA blue 

33

Third firing decor tile with exclusive 

features in relief, suitable for both 

floor and wall applications. 

Single 30x30  cm size ensuring 

modular compatibility with all Marmo 

and Terrazzo plain tiles, and available 

in two colours for a distinctive or 

minimalist look. 8 decor options 

creating other personalities and 

possible combinations, selectable 

singly to create elegant symmetries.

Decorazione in terzo fuoco con rilievi 

esclusivi, adatta sia per utilizzo a 

pavimento e rivestimento. 

In un unico formato in 30x30, 

modulare a tutti i fondi in versione 

Marmo o Terrazzo, e disponibile in 

due colori che diano un aspetto più 

caratterizzante o minimalista. 

8 decori che danno ulteriore 

personalità e possibili combinazioni, 

da poter scegliere singolarmente per 

simmetrie eleganti.



ARTE MODERNA blue 
30x30 - 12”x 12”

34

|ARTE MODERNA blue



uno
30x30 - 12”x 12”

due
30x30 - 12”x 12”

tre
30x30 - 12”x 12”

quattro
30x30 - 12”x 12”

35

AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  



suggested laying scheme
tre - quattro | MARMO black

suggested laying scheme
uno | TERRAZZO white

suggested laying scheme
due | TERRAZZO grey

suggested laying scheme | uno suggested laying scheme | due

suggested laying scheme
mix

36

|ARTE MODERNA blue



suggested laying scheme
tre | TERRAZZO black

suggested laying scheme
quattro | MARMO grey

suggested laying scheme | tre suggested laying scheme | quattro
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ARTE MODERNA grey
wall 30x30 mix

ARTE TERRAZZO grey
floor 30x30 matt



ARTE
MODERNA grey

39

Third firing decor tile with exclusive 

features in relief, suitable for both 

floor and wall applications. 

Single 30x30  cm size ensuring 

modular compatibility with all Marmo 

and Terrazzo plain tiles, and available 

in two colours for a distinctive or 

minimalist look. 8 decor options 

creating other personalities and 

possible combinations, selectable 

singly to create elegant symmetries.

Decorazione in terzo fuoco con rilievi 

esclusivi, adatta sia per utilizzo a 

pavimento e rivestimento. 

In un unico formato in 30x30, 

modulare a tutti i fondi in versione 

Marmo o Terrazzo, e disponibile in 

due colori che diano un aspetto più 

caratterizzante o minimalista. 

8 decori che danno ulteriore 

personalità e possibili combinazioni, 

da poter scegliere singolarmente per 

simmetrie eleganti.



ARTE MODERNA grey
30x30 - 12”x 12”

|ARTE MODERNA grey
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cinque
30x30 - 12”x 12”

sei
30x30 - 12”x 12”

sette
30x30 - 12”x 12”

otto
30x30 - 12”x 12”

AVAILABLE SIZES
all rectified, modular and monocaliber  

41



suggested laying scheme | cinque suggested laying scheme | sei

suggested laying scheme
cinque | TERRAZZO white

suggested laying scheme
sei | TERRAZZO grey

suggested laying scheme
sei - sette| MARMO black

suggested laying scheme
mix

42

|ARTE MODERNA grey



suggested laying scheme | sette suggested laying scheme | otto

suggested laying scheme
sette | TERRAZZO black

suggested laying scheme
otto | MARMO grey
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#packaging

ARTE MARMO

#packaging

ARTE MODERNA

SIZES
BOX PALLET

PCS SQ.MT. KG BOXES SQ.MT. KG

            60x120 cm 24”x48”
             MATT RECTIFIED

2 1,44 33,00 36 51,84 1208 

             60x120 cm 24”x48”
          POLISHED RECTIFIED

2 1,44 31,30 36 51,84 1146,80 

60x60 cm 24”x24”
MATT / POLISHED RECTIFIED

4 1,44 32,00 30 43,20 980

30x60 cm 12”x24”
MATT / POLISHED RECTIFIED

8 1,44 32,00 32 46,08 1044

30x30 cm 12”x12”
MATT RECTIFIED

11 1,00 22,00 48 48,00 1076

15x15 cm 6”x6”
MATT  RECTIFIED

44 1,00 22,00 48 48,00 1076

mosaic 30x30 cm 12”x12” 
( 5x5 - 2”x2”)  
MATT / POLISHED 

11 1,00 21,00 30 30,00 650

skirting 7x60 cm 3”x24”
MATT RECTIFIED

14 8,4ml 14,00 - - -

      step 33x120x4 cm13”x48”x2”
     STEP TREAD WITH FULL
     SKIRTING RECTIFIED

2 - 18,20 - - -

 9,5 MM V2 MODERATE
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|ARTE packaging

SIZES
BOX PALLET

PCS SQ.MT. KG BOXES SQ.MT. KG

Single Decor 
30x30 cm 12”x12”
BLUE / GREY  RECTIFIED

5 0,45 10,00 42 18,90 440



#packaging

ARTE TERRAZZO

SIZES
BOX PALLET

PCS SQ.MT. KG BOXES SQ.MT. KG

            60x120 cm 24”x48”
             MATT RECTIFIED

2 1,44 35,20 36 51,84 1287,20

60x60 cm 24”x24”
MATT  RECTIFIED

4 1,44 32,00 30 43,20 980

30x60 cm 12”x24”
MATT RECTIFIED

8 1,44 32,00 32 46,08 1044

30x30 cm 12”x12”
MATT RECTIFIED

11 1,00 22,00 48 48,00 1076

15x15 cm 6”x6”
MATT  RECTIFIED

44 1,00 22,00 48 48,00 1076

mosaic 30x30 cm 12”x12” 
( 5x5 - 2”x2”)  
MATT 

11 1,00 21,00 30 30,00 650

skirting 7x60 cm 3”x24”
MATT RECTIFIED

14 8,4ml 14,00 - - -

      step 33x120x4 cm13”x48”x2”
     STEP TREAD WITH FULL
     SKIRTING RECTIFIED

2 - 18,20 - - -

 9,5 MM V2 MODERATE
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TECHNICAL FEATURES
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

TESTING METHOD
METODICA DI PROVA
PRÜFVERFAHREN
NORME D’ESSAIS 

REFERENCE STANDARD
RIFERIMENTO NORMA
STANDARDWERT
RÉFÉRENCE NORME

TEST RESULTS
VALORE PRODOTTO 
PRODUKT WERTE
VALEUR PRODUIT

Sizes 
Dimensioni
Abmessungen
Dimensions

EN ISO 10545-2

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Water absorption
Assorbimento d’acqua
Wasseraufnahme
Absorption d’eau

EN ISO 10545-3 Eb ≤ 0,5%

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Modulus of rupture
Resistenza alla flessione
Biegezugfestigkeit
Résistance à la flexion

EN ISO 10545-4

Min 35 N/mm2

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Breaking strenght
Carico di rottura 
Bruchlast
Charge de rupture

sp. > = 7,5 mm: min 1300 N
 

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Abrasion resistance
Resistenza all’abrasione
Abriebbeständigkeit
Résistance à l’abrasion

EN ISO 10545-7 CLASSI 0-5

From 4 to 5
Da 4 a 5
Von 4 bis 5
De 4 jusqu’à 5

Thermal expansion coefficient
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare
Wärmeausdehnung
Coefficient de dilatation thermique linéaire

EN ISO 10545-8

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

≤9MK-1

Thermal shock resistance
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit
Résistance aux écarts de température

EN ISO 10545-9

*Pass according to iso 10545-1
Test superato in accordo con iso 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1

Resistant
Resistente
Widerstandsfähig
Résistant

Frost resistance
Resistenza al gelo
Frostbeständigkeit
Résistance au gel

EN ISO 10545-12

*Pass according to iso 10545-1
Test superato in accordo con iso 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1

Resistant
Resistente
Widerstandsfähig
Résistant

Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkali
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali
Beständigkeit gegen schwach konzentrierte Säuren und Laugen 
Résistance à des basses concentrations d’acides et bases

EN ISO 10545-13

 *Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

From GLA to GLB
Da GLA a GLB
Von GLA bis GLB
De GLA jusqu’à GLB

Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkali
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali
Beständigkeit gegen stark konzentrierte Säuren und Laugen
Résistance à des hautes concentrations d’acides et bases

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

From GHA to GHB
Da GHA a GHB
Von GHA bis GHB
De GHA jusqu’à GHB

Resistance to domestic chemicals and additives for swimming pools
Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico e agli additivi per piscina
Beständigkeit gegen chemische Haushaltsreiniger und Zusatzstoffe für
Scwhimmbäder
Résistance aux prod. chimiques d’usage domestique et additifs pour piscines

GB min. GA

Stain resistance of glazed porcelain
Resistenza alle macchie di piastrelle smaltate
Fleckenbeständigkeit von glasierten Fliesen
Résistance aux taches des carreaux emaillés

EN ISO 10545-14

 *Classe 3 min
  Gruppe 3 min.
  Classe 3 min CLASSE 5

Glaze crazing resistance
Determinazione della resistenza al cavillo
Widerstand gegen Haarriß der Glasur
Résistence aux taches

EN ISO 10545-11

Required 
Richiesta
Gefordert 
Requise

Resistant
Resistente
Widerstandsfähig
Résistant

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE GRÈS PORCELLANATO SMALTATO Conformi a Norme Europee EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa GL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN GLASIERTES FEINSTEINZEUG Gemäß den Europäischen  Normen EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa GL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES GRÈS CÉRAME ÉMAILLÉ Conformes aux Normes Européennes  EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa GL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)

TECHNICAL FEATURES GLAZED PORCELAIN TILES
CONFORMING TO EUROPEAN STANDARDS EN 14411 ISO 13006 APP. G (GRUPPO BIA GL CON EB ≤ 0,5%)

* It’s advisable to refer Contract Division for all necessary guidelines to a correct use.
   Si raccomanda di consultare Contract Division per le indicazioni necessarie al corretto utilizzo.
   Zur korrekten Anwendung wird empfohlen unsere Contract Division zu kontaktieren.
   Merci de consulter notre Contract Division pour les indications à un usage correct.

*It is of primary importance to figure out where to employ polished and semi-polished tiles.
This kind of material is suitable for luxurious housing environments, bathrooms or refined

commercial locations as well as public spaces subject to a low-medium foot traffic.
High-traffic areas, such as: main entrances, halls, etc. shall be protected by mats or carpets

Valid for ARTE MARMO POLISHED | ARTE MODERNA

N ≥ 15 cm                                                                                               (%)                       (mm)          
 • �Length and width - Lunghezza e larghezza - Länge und Breite -       

                  ±0,6%                  ±2,0 mm     
Longueur et largeur

• Thickness Spessore  - Stärke - Epaisseur                                                         ±5,0                         ±0,5
• linearity - Rettilineità spigoli - Kantengeradheit-                                        

      
±0,5  

                       
±1,5

     
 
 
 

Rectitude des arêtes
• �Wedgind - Ortogonalitá - orthogonalité - Rechtwinkligkeit                               ±0.5                       ±2,0   

Orthogonalité 
• �Warpage - Planaritá  - Ebenflächigkeit-planarité                                             ±0,5

                       
±2,0

          • Appearance: percentage of acceptable tiles, per lot
   �Aspetto: percentuale di piastrelle accettabili nel lotto                                    

95% min.            -             Oberflächenbeschaffenheit: Prozentsatz der Fliesen, die den gefordeten                    
Eigenschaften entsprechen
Aspect: pourcentage de carreaux acceptables sur la fourniture totale
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TECHNICAL FEATURES
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

TESTING METHOD
METODICA DI PROVA
PRÜFVERFAHREN
NORME D’ESSAIS

REFERENCE STANDARD
RIFERIMENTO NORMA
STANDARDWERT
RÉFÉRENCE NORME

TEST RESULTS
VALORE PRODOTTO 
PRODUKT WERTE
VALEUR PRODUIT

Sizes 
Dimensioni
Abmessungen
Dimensions

EN ISO 10545-2

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Water absorption
Assorbimento d’acqua
Wasseraufnahme
Absorption d’eau

EN ISO 10545-3 Eb ≤ 0,5%

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Modulus of rupture
Resistenza alla flessione
Biegezugfestigkeit
Résistance à la flexion

EN ISO 10545-4

Medium value 35 N/mm2 min.

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Breaking strenght
Carico di rottura 
Bruchlast
Charge de rupture

sp. > = 7,5 mm: min 1300 N

Compliant
Conforme
Erfüllt
Conforme

Abrasion resistance
Resistenza all’abrasione
Abriebbeständigkeit
Résistance à l’abrasion

EN ISO 10545-6 175 mm3 max
Average 
Medio - Mittelwert - Moyenne
< 150 mm3

Thermal expansion coefficient
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare
Wärmeausdehnung
Coefficient de dilatation thermique linéaire

EN ISO 10545-8

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

≤9 MK-1

Thermal shock resistance
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit
Résistance aux écarts de température

EN ISO 10545-9

*Pass according to iso 10545-1
Test superato in accordo con iso 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1

Resistant
Resistente
Widerstandsfähig
Résistant

Frost resistance
Resistenza al gelo
Frostbeständigkeit
Résistance au gel 

EN ISO 10545-12

*Pass according to iso 10545-1
Test superato in accordo con iso 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1 

Resistant
Resistente
Widerstandsfähig
Résistant

Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkali
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali
Beständigkeit gegen schwach konzentrierte Säuren und Laugen 
Résistance à des basses concentrations d’acides et bases

EN ISO 10545-13

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

From ULA to ULB
Da ULA a ULB
Von ULA bis ULB
De ULA jusqu’à ULB

Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkali
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali
Beständigkeit gegen stark konzentrierte Säuren und Laugen
Résistance à des hautes concentrations d’acides et bases

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

From UHA to UHB
Da UHA a UHB
Von UHA bis UHB
De UHA jusqu’à UHB

Resistance to domestic chemicals and additives for swimming pools
Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico e agli additivi per piscina
Beständigkeit gegen chemische Haushaltsreiniger und Zusatzstoffe für
Scwhimmbäder
Résistance aux prod. chimiques d’usage domestique et additifs pour piscines

UB min. UA

Stain resistance of unglazed porcelain
Resistenza alle macchie di piastrelle non smaltate
Fleckenbeständigkeit von unglasierten Fliesen
Résistance aux taches des carreaux non emaillés

EN ISO 10545-14

*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur declaré

CLASSE 5

Colors resistance to light
Resistenza dei colori alla luce
Lichtbeständigkeit
Résistance des couleurs a la lumière

DIN 51094

No noticeable color change.
Non devono presentare apprezzabili variazioni di colore.
Die Muster dürfen keine sichtbaren Farbveränderungen aufweisen.
Ne doivent pas présenter de variations importantes des couleurs. 

No alteration after testing
Materiale inalterato dopo il test 
Keine Veränderung nach dem Test 
Aucune altération relevée

Friction coefficient (Slipperiness) 
Coefficiente di attrito (Scivolosità)
Reibungskoeffizient (Schlupfrigkeit)
Coefficient de friction (Glissement) 

DIN 51130
*Declared value
Valore dichiarato
Angegebener Wert
Valeur déclaré

R10* MARMO matt / TERRAZZO

ANSI A137.1 (DCOF) >0,42 matt 

N ≥ 15 cm                                                                                               (%)                       (mm)          
 • �Length and width - Lunghezza e larghezza - Länge und Breite -       

                  ±0,6%                  ±2,0 mm     
Longueur et largeur

• Thickness Spessore  - Stärke - Epaisseur                                                         ±5,0                         ±0,5
• linearity - Rettilineità spigoli - Kantengeradheit-                                        

      
±0,5  

                       
±1,5

     
 
 
 

Rectitude des arêtes
• �Wedgind - Ortogonalitá - orthogonalité - Rechtwinkligkeit                               ±0.5                       ±2,0   

Orthogonalité 
• �Warpage - Planaritá  - Ebenflächigkeit-planarité                                             ±0,5

                       
±2,0

          • Appearance: percentage of acceptable tiles, per lot
   �Aspetto: percentuale di piastrelle accettabili nel lotto                                    

95% min.            -             Oberflächenbeschaffenheit: Prozentsatz der Fliesen, die den gefordeten                    
Eigenschaften entsprechen
Aspect: pourcentage de carreaux acceptables sur la fourniture totale

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE GRÈS PORCELLANATO NON SMALTATO Conformi a Norme Europee EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa UGL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN UNGLASIERTES FEINSTEINZEUG  Gemäß den Europäischen  Normen EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa UGL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES GRÈS CÉRAME FIN NON ÉMAILLÉ  Conformes aux Normes Européennes  EN 14411 ISO 13006 App. G (Gruppo BIa UGL con Eb ≤ 0,5%)

TECHNICAL FEATURES UNGLAZED PORCELAIN TILES 
CONFORMING TO EUROPEAN STANDARDS EN 14411 ISO 13006 APP. G (GRUPPO BIA UGL CON EB ≤ 0,5%)

* It’s advisable to refer Contract Division for all necessary guidelines to a correct use.
   Si raccomanda di consultare Contract Division per le indicazioni necessarie al corretto utilizzo.
   Zur korrekten Anwendung wird empfohlen unsere Contract Division zu kontaktieren.
   Merci de consulter notre Contract Division pour les indications à un usage correct.

Valid for ARTE MARMO MATT | ARTE TERRAZZO 
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|ARTE français, deutsch, español  

03|ARTE
TERRAZZO, MARMO, MODERNA
La recherche de la modernité à travers notre histoire. 
Deux classiques comme Marmo et Terrazzo, aux looks éternels, qui épousent les tendances de décors et 
de couleurs, adaptés au design d’intérieur moderne. De nombreux styles possibles soit pour les utilisations 
commerciales qu’à aux qui recherchent des surfaces domestiques qui caressent un doux passé par le biais 
de finitions et nuances contemporaines. Un projet raffiné, dans lequel Ceramica Magica continue son 
parcours de rénovation et de retour au leadership de la pensée Made in Italy. 
Ceci est vraiment ARTE. 

04|ARTE MARMO GREY
Le classique et le moderne se rencontrent grâce à un matériau raffiné et intemporel, interprété dans une 
couleur qui convient à toute surface et style.
Arte Marmo Grey, dans ses deux finitions Matt et Polished, est destiné à qui aime un minimalisme au 
caractère fort.

Klassik und Modernität verschmelzen in einem edlen, zeitlosen Material, das in einem für jede Art von 
Oberfläche und Stilrichtung geeigneten Farbton angeboten wird.
Arte Marmo Grey in den beiden Ausführungen Matt und Polished eignet sich für alle, die einen markanten 
Minimalismus lieben.

Classic and modern mix in a refined and timeless material, interpreted in a colour suitable for any surface 
and style.
Arte Marmo Grey — available in Matt and Polished finishes — is for people who appreciate a distinctive 
brand of minimalism.

Das Streben nach Modernität durchzieht unsere Geschichte. 
Der zeitlose Look zweier Klassiker wie Marmo und Terrazzo in Verbindung mit hochaktuellen Dekoren 
und Farben, die sich für das moderne Interior Design eignen. Eine Vielfalt an Stilrichtungen sowohl für 
Gewerberäume als auch für diejenigen, die in den eigenen vier Wänden Traditionelles mit modernen 
Oberflächen und Nuancen verbinden möchten. Ein ausdrucksstarkes Projekt und weiterer Schritt auf dem 
Weg der Erneuerung, mit dem Ceramica Magica das Konzept „Made in Italy” erneut in den Vordergrund 
rückt. 
Schlicht und einfach ARTE.

The search for modernity through our history. 
Two classics like Marmo and Terrazzo, timeless looks, merging with current trends in decors and colours, 
suitable for modern interior design. A range of styles available, both for commercial interiors and for 
anyone with a taste for living spaces that pay homage to a cherished past through contemporary finishes 
and nuances. A project of true class that sees Ceramica Magica carrying forward a process of renewal and 
return to the forefront of the Made in Italy movement. 
This, decidedly, is ARTE.

48



10|ARTE MARMO BLACK
Une couleur éternelle et élégante avec des veines blanches qui se fondent dans une tonalité plus sombre 
et sophistiquée. Le Marmo Black est le luxe moderne. 
Du 60x120 cm jusqu’au 15x15 cm, dans tous les formats rectifiés et modulaires. 

16|ARTE TERRAZZO WHITE
La tradition d’une histoire antique, interprétée dans une couleur blanche moderne, aux écailles fines et 
minimalistes. 
Un graphisme profond qui met l’accent sur les qualités actuelles de l’application digitale légère. 
Une histoire qui reprend son chemin vers l’avenir.

Uralte Traditionen interpretiert in einer modernen weißen Farbe und mit feinsten, minimalistischen 
Fragmenten. 
Ein Materialbild mit Tiefenwirkung, das die moderne Qualität von Digitaltechnik zum Ausdruck bringt. 
Eine Geschichte, die in die Zukunft führt.

The tradition of ancient history, interpreted in a modern white colour, and with fine and minimalist flaking. 
A deep pattern that maximizes the effect of digital enhancement techniques currently employed. 
A history continuing on its path toward the future.

Eine zeitlose Farbe, deren Eleganz durch den Mix aus weißen Nuancen der Äderungen mit dem dunklen, 
anspruchsvollen Farbton entsteht. Marmo Black, das ist moderner Luxus. 
Das Angebot reicht von 60x120 cm bis 15x15 cm, sämtliche Formate sind rektifiziert und kombinierbar. 

A colour for the ages. Pure elegance, with the white nuances of the veining embedded in the darker and 
sophisticated hues of the matrix. Marmo Black is luxury for today. 
From 60x120 cm down to 15x15 cm, all sizes rectified and modular. 

22|ARTE TERRAZZO GREY
Un matériau historique en céramique, adéquat aux surfaces à passage intense de par ses capacités 
techniques et sa conformité esthétique capable de masquer la poussière et la saleté dans un contexte 
commercial. 
Du 60x120 cm au 15x15 cm, des options infinies modulaires au service des designers.

Ein historisches Keramikmaterial, das sich aufgrund seiner technischen Leistungen für stark frequentierte 
Flächen eignet. Dank seiner Optik sind Schmutz und Staub in Gewerberäumen weniger augenfällig. 
Die Formatvielfalt reicht von 60x120 cm bis 15x15 cm und bietet Planern unbegrenzte 
Kombinationsmöglichkeiten.

A historic material made of ceramic, suitable for heavy traffic areas by virtue of its engineering qualities 
and its discreet appearance, able to hide dust and dirt typical of commercial premises. 
Sizes from 60x120 cm to 15x15 cm, affording endless modular options for the designer.
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32 | 38 | ARTE MODERNA BLUE | GREY
Decorazione in terzo fuoco con rilievi esclusivi, adatta sia per utilizzo a pavimento e rivestimento. 
In un unico formato in 30x30, modulare a tutti i fondi in versione Marmo o Terrazzo, e disponibile in due 
colori che diano un aspetto più caratterizzante o minimalista. 
8 decori che danno ulteriore personalità e possibili combinazioni, da poter scegliere singolarmente per 
simmetrie eleganti.

Dekor im Drittbrand mit exklusiven Reliefs, das sich sowohl für Bodenbeläge als auch für Wandbeläge 
eignet. 
Erhältlich in einem einzigen Format, dem 30x30 cm, das sich mit allen Grundfliesen der Ausführung 
Marmo oder Terrazzo kombinieren lässt; in zwei Farben, für einen markanten oder einen minimalistischen 
Effekt. 
8 Dekore mit vielen Kombinationsmöglichkeiten für die individuellere Gestaltung lassen sich zu eleganten 
Symmetrien verbinden.

Third firing decor tile with exclusive features in relief, suitable for both floor and wall applications. 
Single 30x30 cm size ensuring modular compatibility with all Marmo and Terrazzo plain tiles, and available 
in two colours for a distinctive or minimalist look. 
8 decor options creating other personalities and possible combinations, selectable singly to create elegant 
symmetries.

|ARTE français, deutsch, español  
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26|ARTE TERRAZZO BLACK
Une couleur moderne et élégante qui, dans l’interprétation du Terrazzo, convient aux styles les plus 
différents, du classique à l’industriel, jusqu’aux situations les plus actuelles. 
Pour des carrelages qui rappellent un passé qui aspire à l’avenir. 

Eine moderne und elegante Farbinterpretation für den Terrazzo, die sich für unterschiedlichste 
Stilrichtungen von klassisch bis industriell, aber auch für aktuelle Trends eignet. 
Für Bodenbeläge, die einen Brückenschlag zwischen Tradition und Moderne herstellen. 

A modern and elegant colour is the interpretation of Terrazzo becomes ideal for a diversity of styles, from 
classic through industrial to the preferences of today. 
For floors reminiscent of a past that looks to the future. 





“ Stay hungry, stay foolish .” 
S.Jobs 1955-2011

M A D E  I N  I T A L Y

VIA MONTE BIANCO 55,  41042  FIORANO  MODENESE  (MO) - ITALY       TEL.+39 0536911408      FAX +39 05361940223
www.cermagica.it     info@cermagica.it         /Magica1983          /ceramicamagica          /ceramicamagica

PER RAGIONI TECNICHE DI STAMPA I TONI RIPRODOTTI POSSONO PRESENTARE DELLE ALTERAZIONI DI COLORE RISPETTO AI CAMPIONI ORIGINALI. CERAMICA MAGICA SI RISERVA LA FACOLTÀ DI MODIFICARE LE 

INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE RIPORTATE IN QUESTO CATALOGO.

FOR TECHNICAL PRINTING REASONS, THE COLOURS SHOWN MAY SLIGHTLY DIFFER FROM THE ACTUAL TILES. CERAMICA MAGICA RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE TECHNICAL INFORMATION QUOTED IN 

THIS CATALOGUE.

POUR DES RAISONS TECHNIQUES D’IMPRESSION, LA REPRODUCTION DES COLORIS NE PEUT ÊTRE ABSOLUMENT EXACTE. CERAMICA MAGICA SE RÉSERVE LE DROIT DE MODIFIER LES RENSEIGNEMENTS 

TECHNIQUES INDIQUÉS DANS CE CATALOGUE.

AUS DRUCKTECHNISCHEN GRUENDEN SIND FARBABWEICHUNGEN GEGENUEBER DEN ORIGINALEN MOEGLICH. CERAMICA MAGICA HAT DAS RECHT, DIE IN DIESEM KATALOG AUFGEFUEHRTEN TECHNISCHEN ANGABEN 

ZU AENDERN.

POR MOTIVOS TIPOGRÁFICOS, LOS COLORES DIFIEREN LIGERAMENTE DE LOS AZULEJOS REALES. CERAMICA MAGICA SE RESERVA EL DERECHO DE MODIFICAR LA INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA CITADA EN ESTE 

CATÁLOGO.

Declaration of performance available on our website www.cermagica.It

Dichiarazione di prestazione consultabile sul sito  www.cermagica.It

Declaration de prestation consultable sur site www.cermagica.It

Leistungserklaerung befragbar auf  Website www.cermagica.It

Declaración de prestaciones consultable en nuestro sitio web www.cermagica.It

brand  of  Terratinta Group Srl
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made in

ItalyCreating design.

  
VIA MONTE BIANCO 55,   41042   FIORANO  MODENESE   (MO)   -   ITALY       TEL.+39 0536911408       FAX +39 05361940223
www.cermagica.it         info@cermagica.it           /Magica1983             /ceramicamagica           /ceramicamagica

brand  of  Terratinta Group Srl


